hereby expressly waives any and all rights which it now has or may in the future acquire, in law or equity, 
to demand the return of all or any part of the initial franchise fee paid hereunder, for any reason whatsoever.  
The Franchise Fee under this Agreement shall be Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) for the right 
to operate a single TURBO TINT STORE. The Franchise Fee under this Agreement shall be Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Dollars ($99,000.00) for the right to operate a multi-unit three (3) pack of TURBO TINT STORES. 
The Franchise Fee under this Agreement shall be One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($165,000.00) 
for the right to operate a multi-unit five (5) pack of TURBO TINT STORES. FRANCHISOR acknowledges 
the receipt of such payment of the Franchise Fee due hereunder. FRANCHISEE acknowledges and agrees 
that renewal fees may be required in order to renew this Agreement for the additional term provided for